01-07-2003

HEET

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14157-008001 Client's Ref. No.: P1P2002291US



102329614

R

Name of conveying party(ies):			
M/ 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Š	
Kouya Takahashi /4/ 2/3//	Polymatech Co., Ltd.	•	
Additional name(s) attached? 口Yes 国场	Senjyo Bldg., 4-8-16, Nihonbashi-honche	0	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8424 Japan		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Заран		
☐ Other:			
Execution Date: December 11, 2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes	s ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is: December 11, 2002		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
	mbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed		
225 Franklin Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Doctors, Wassashasaka C2110 2001	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Y. Rocky Tseo Reg. No. 34,053	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and o		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Y. Rocky Tseo	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coument.		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Y. Rocky Tseo Reg. No. 34,053	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coment. Tochy Than 12-23-02		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the copy of the original document. Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing Signature	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ocument. Tochy Team 12-23-02 Date Date Date Team Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Y. Rocky Tseo Reg. No. 34,053	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ocument. Tochy Team 12-23-02 Date Date Date Team Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowled, any attached copy is a true copy of the original dod Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20560149.doc	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ocument. Tochy Team 12-23-02 Date Date Date Team Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledgany attached copy is a true copy of the original dod. Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20560149.doc 003 DBYRNE 0000076 10328431	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ocument. Tochy Team 12-23-02 Date Date Date Team Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowled, any attached copy is a true copy of the original dod Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20560149.doc	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ocument. Tochy Team 12-23-02 Date Date Date Team Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledgany attached copy is a true copy of the original dod. Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20560149.doc 003 DBYRNE 0000076 10328431	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ocument. Tochy Team 12-23-02 Date Date Date Team Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledgany attached copy is a true copy of the original dod. Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20560149.doc 003 DBYRNE 0000076 10328431	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ocument. Tochy Team 12-23-02 Date Date Date Team Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledgany attached copy is a true copy of the original dod. Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20560149.doc 003 DBYRNE 0000076 10328431	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ocument. Tochy Team 12-23-02 Date Date Date Team Date	nd docum	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledgany attached copy is a true copy of the original dod. Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20560149.doc 003 DBYRNE 0000076 10328431	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coment. The state of pages including coversheet, attachments and coversheet in the state of mailing by expectation of pages. Certificate of mailing by expectation of pages including coversheet in the state of mailing by expectation of pages. Certificate of mailing by expectation of pages including coversheet in the state of mailing by expectation of pages. Certificate of mailing by expectation of pages in the state of th	nd docum	

PATENT REEL: 013623 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to POLYMA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which is office at Senjyo Bldg., 4-8-16, Nihonbashi-honcho Tokyo 103-8424 Japan, the entire right, title, and any and all inventions and improvements disclosed application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted information which is disclosed in the application METHOD FOR COOLING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS AND THERMALLY CONDITION USE THEREWITH (File No) for which I (we) have executed application for a United States Letters Patent or (Application Serial No filed)	nas a business o, Chuo-ku, nd interest in d in, upon the n entitled: DUCTIVE SHEET d an n December 11, 2002
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa any and all Letters Patents resulting from said a any division, continuation, substitute or reissue the ASSIGNEE.	application, or
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents are acts which are reasonably necessary in connection prosecution of said application, as well as any capplications thereof and/or the enforcement of paresulting from such applications.	n with the derivative
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (c signature(s).	our)
1) Kouya Takahashi Name: Kouya TAKAHASHI	Date: <u>December 11</u> , 2002
Witness: <u>Moriaki Idroki</u> I Name:	Date: December 11, 2002
Witness: Kenya Watimake I	Date: December 11, 2002

RECORDED: 12/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013623 FRAME: 0009